

Press Release 29 November 2024 17:30:00 CET

Increased number of shares and votes in Fasadgruppen Group AB (publ)

As of today, 29 November 2024, the total number of shares and votes in Fasadgruppen Group AB (publ) amounts to 53,832,113.

The number of shares and votes has increased during November as a result of the set-off issue of a total of 4,208,283 shares which was a part of the consideration for the acquisition of Clear Line Holdings Ltd.

For more information, please contact:

Adrian Westman, Head of Communications & Sustainability Mail: adrian.westman@fasadgruppen.se Tel. +46 (0) 73-509 04 00

About Fasadgruppen

Fasadgruppen Group AB (publ) acquires and develops entrepreneurial specialist companies that care for and create sustainable properties. The Group's subsidiaries possess expertise in all aspects of exterior work on properties, such as façades, windows, balconies and roofs. Common to most services is that they contribute to greater energy efficiency and a better living environment. Fasadgruppen is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (ticker: FG). For more information, visit www.fasadgruppen.se.

This information is information that Fasadgruppen is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2024-11-29 17:30 CET.

Attachments

Increased number of shares and votes in Fasadgruppen Group AB (publ)